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First Name Last Name Position/Job Title Library Name County Email Address

1 Colleen Affrime Librarian 2, Youth Services

Ocean County Library, Jackson 

Branch Ocean librarianintransit@yahoo.com

2 Theresa Agostinelli Adjunct Librarian Brookdale Community College Monmouth agostinellit@gmail.com

3 John Arthur Director Metuchen Public Library Middlesex jarthur@lmxac.org

4 Sophie Brookover

Program Coordinator & 

Social Media Manager LibraryLinkNJ Camden sbrookover@librarylinknj.org

5 Mary DeNunzio Head of Children's Services Upper Saddle River Library Bergen mary.denunzio@uppersaddleriver.bccls.org

6 Kerry Falloon Acquisition Librarian CUNY-CSI Monmouth kerry.falloon@csi.cuny.edu

7 Carina Gonzalez Outreach Librarian

Raritan Valley Community College, 

Evelyn S. Field Library Somerset carina.gonzalez@raritanval.edu

8 Andrea Levandowski

Project Manager for Small 

Business Development and 

Technology New Jersey State Library Mercer alevandowski@njstatelib.org

9 Laverne Mann Director Cherry Hill Public Library Camden LMANN@CHPLNJ.ORG

10 Michael Maziekien Director Kennilworth PL Union maz@lmxac.org

11 Eileen Palmer Executive Director LMxAC Middlesex empalmer@lmxac.org

12 Lilia Pavlovsky

Associate Teaching 

Professor; Director MI 

Program

Rutgers University-- Dept. of Library 

& Information Science Middlesex lilia.pavlovsky@rutgers.edu

13 Samantha Rice

Librarian for Acquisitions and 

Serials Gardner A. Sage Library Middlesex srice@nbts.edu

14 Rebecca Sloat Technical Services Manager Somerset County Library System Somerset rsloat@sclibnj.org

15 Dale Spindel Library Director Springfield Free Public Library Union dspindel@sfplnj.org

16 Julie Tozer Branch Manager Camden County Library Camden jtozer@camden.lib.nj.us

* denotes Co-Chair


